___CH **€65** 0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Withdrawal of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ossur hf		08/06/2008	CORPORATION: ICELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Jerome Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1414 Metropolitan Avenue	
City:	Paulsboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08066	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1590713	EXERLITES
Registration Number:	1500416	EXERLITES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-2205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-751-2357

Email: jkluger@schnader.com
Correspondent Name: Joan T. Kluger, Esquire

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLp

Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001888-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Bittinger
Signature:	/Kimberly Bittinger/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003833 FRAME: 0315

900113570

Date:	08/12/2008		
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=EXERLITES assignment withdrawl signed#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003833 FRAME: 0316

WITHDRAWAL OF ASSIGNMENT

This Withdrawal of Assignment is entered into between The Jerome Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Jerome"), with offices at 1414 Metropolitan Avenue, Paulsboro, New Jersey, 08066, and Össur hf., a corporation organized under the laws of Iceland, with offices at Grjothals 5, 110 Reykjavík, Iceland ("Ossur") "Trademarks");

WHEREAS the parties entered into an Assignment Agreement dated May 3, 2007 ("Assignment"), which included assignment of the following trademarks from Jerome to Ossur:

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
EXERLITES	73/769,572	15-Dec-88	1,590,713	10-Apr-90
EXERLITES	73/707,701	26-Jan-88	1,500,416	16-Aug-88

WHEREAS the Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2007 at Reel 3539 and Frame 0295;

WHEREAS Jerome and Ossur agree that the above-identified trademarks were incorrectly included in the May 3, 2007 Assignment document;

NOW THEREFORE, in correction of the above-identified error, Jerome and Ossur hereby agree to withdraw the Assignment as it applies to the above-identified trademarks, retroactively effective to the Assignment date of May 3, 2007.

THE JEROME GROUP, INC.

Signature

Printed name

Signature Date: 8-10-08

Effective Date: May 3, 2007

OSSUR HF

S. 6

TUMOR \

Timed hame

Signature Date: 06-08 08

Effective Date: May 3, 2007

PHDATA 3115128_1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003833 FRAME: 031